AUGUST

IMSNFASTLANE.com

at Road America

Tentative Schedule

4-7

All times are approximate and subject to change.

Thursday, August 4, 2022

7:00 a.m.

7:00 a.m.-5:00 p.m.
8:00 a.m.-4:00 p.m.
9:00 a.m.-4:00 p.m.
10:30 a.m.

12:00 p.m.-5:00 p.m.
1:20 p.m.

2:15 p.m.

3:15 p.m.

Friday, August 5, 2022

7:00 a.m.

7:00 a.m.-5:00 p.m.
8:00 a.m.-4:00 p.m.
8:00 a.m.

8:45 a.m.

9:00 a.m.-4:00 p.m.
9:00 a.m.-4:00 p.m.
9:45 a.m.

11:05 a.m.

1:00 p.m.

1:05 p.m.

1:35 p.m.

2:20 p.m.

2:40 p.m.

3:15 p.m.

3:30 p.m.
6:00-9:00 p.m.

Saturday, August 6, 2022

7:00 a.m.

7:00 a.m.-4:00 p.m.
8:00 a.m.-4:00 p.m.
8:00 a.m.

8:20 a.m.

8:45 a.m.

8:50 a.m.

9:00 a.m.-4:00 p.m.
9:00 a.m.-4:00 p.m.
9:45 a.m.

9:50 a.m.

10:00 a.m.-3:00 p.m.
11:00 a.m.

11:25 a.m.

Gates Open

Admin Office Hours

Shuttle Hours

Paddock Shop Hours

Track Walk (enter at Turn 5 crossover)

Public Karting Hours (Briggs & Stratton Motorplex)
PORSCHE CARRERA CUP - PRACTICE #1
LAMBORGHINI TROFEO - PRACTICE #1
MICHELIN CHALLENGE - PRACTICE #1

Gates Open

Admin Office Hours

Shuttle Hours

PORSCHE CARRERA CUP — PRACTICE #2
LAMBORGHINI TROFEO — PRACTICE #2
Public Karting (Briggs & Stratton Motorplex)
Paddock Shop Hours

MICHELIN CHALLENGE — PRACTICE #2
WeatherTech Championship (All Classes) —
IMSA Driver Fan Forum — Tufte Center
Mixed Car Corral Laps (IMSA)

PORSCHE CARRERA CUP — QUALIFYING
LAMBORGHINI TROFEO — QUALIFYING #1
LAMBORGHINI TROFEO — QUALIFYING #2

As of 8/3/22

Practice #1

WeatherTech Championship (GTD/LMP3/LMP2) — Practice #2

WeatherTech Championship (GTD PRO/DPi) —

Practice #2

(

ROAD AMERICA’
ELKHART LAKE « WI
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ROAD AMEHICA
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@ FAN GUIDE & SCHEDULE

IMSA Race Weekend Charity BBQ in Memory of Becky Mishtawy Presented by

WeatherTech

Gates Open

Admin Office Hours

Shuttle Hours

MICHELIN CHALLENGE TCR — QUALIFYING
MICHELIN CHALLENGE GS — QUALIFYING
PORSCHE CARRERA CUP - PRE-RACE
PORSCHE CARRERA CUP — RACE #1
Public Karting (Briggs & Stratton Motorplex)
Paddock Shop Hours

LAMBORGHINI TROFEO - PRE-RACE
LAMBORGHINI TROFEO — RACE #1

Bank First Family Fun Zone Hours

WeatherTech Championship (GTD- Silver/Bronze Only/GTD PRO — Any Driver)- Qualifying
WeatherTech Championship (LMP3 — Silver<30/Bronze Only) - Qualifying



11:50 a.m.
12:15 p.m.
12:20 p.m.

12:35 p.m.
1:05 p.m.
1:15 p.m.
2:00 p.m.

Sunday, August 7, 2022

7:00 a.m.
7:00 a.m.-3:00 p.m.
7:55 a.m.
8:00 a.m.-4:00 p.m.
8:15 a.m.
8:20 a.m.
9:00 a.m.-4:00 p.m.
9:00 a.m.-4:00 p.m.
9:10 a.m.
9:20 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

10:00 a.m.-3:00 p.m.
10:30 a.m.

10:40 a.m.

1:50 p.m.
1:55 p.m.

WeatherTech Championship (LMP2 — Bronze only/DPi — Any Driver)

Porscheplatz Car Corral Laps (IMSA)

PRE-RACE — OPEN GRID/FAN WALK, PRESENTED BY HAGERTY — PIT LANE —
MICHELIN CHALLENGE

Pace Car Hot Laps

PRE-RACE — FORMATION LAPS — MICHELIN CHALLENGE

RACE - ROAD AMERICA 240 FOR THE IMSA MICHELIN PILOT CHALLENGE

Driver Autograph Session — WeatherTech Championship at the Team Transporters in the
Paddock

Gates Open

Admin Office Hours

Corvette Car Corral LAPS (IMSA)

Shuttle Hours

PORSCHE CARRERA CUP - PRE-RACE

PORSCHE CARRERA CUP — RACE #2

Public Karting (Briggs & Stratton Motorplex)

Paddock Shop Hours

WeatherTech Championship Pre-Race

WeatherTech Championship — Open Grid/Fan Walk, Presented
by Hagerty — Pit Lane

Pace Car Hot Laps

Bank First Family Fun Zone Hours

WeatherTech Championship — Formation Laps

IMSA Fastlane SportsCar Weekend for the IMSA WeatherTech
SportsCar Championship - Race

LAMBORGHINI TROFEO — PRE-RACE

LAMBORGHINI TROFEO — RACE #2

ROAD AMERICA’
ELKHART LAKE - WI

For insurance purposes,
Road America does not
allow unlicensed
spectator vehicles on
the premises. This
includes cars, golf carts,
ATV’s, scooters, or
other unlicensed
motorized off-street
vehicle.

This distance of HWY 67 is not shown to scale

TURN 14
"y, EXPERIENCE

ROAD AMERICA’
ELKHART LAKE
WISCONSIN
RoadAmerica.com
800 365 7223
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